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Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report:

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during August 2024

August 2024

Company

ACS Industries, Inc.

American Regent, Inc.

American Regent, Inc.

Associated Hygienic Products LLC
Blue Label Packaging Company
Brackin Metalworks LLC

Cyfah, LLC

Defifoods Group International, Inc.
Divert, Inc.

Dmax, Ltd.

Enerfab Power & Industrial, LLC
EXCEL Management Systems, Inc.
Flower Manufacturing, LLC
Haag-Streit USA, Inc.

Honda Development & Manufacturing of America, LLC
HR MACHINE "LLC"

Ice Barrel Inc.

Infinite Management Solutions, LLC
Integra Mission Critical LLC
International Food Solutions, Inc.
Jackson - Grandview Builders, Inc.
KCK PROPERTIES, LTD.

Keene, Inc.

MAHLE Behr Mt Sterling, Inc.

Mertz Design Inc.

Millennium Control Systems, LLC
Moore Consulting Group, LLC
Nelson Manufacturing Company
Neotek Solutions, Inc.

Persys Engineering, Inc.

Pinnacle Warehousing Solutions LLC
Plastic Compounders, Inc.

Schwab Builders LLC

Sweet Butter Bakery LLC

The City of East Liverpool Community Improvement Corporation
Titanium Metals Corporation

Topre America Corporation
Transglobal, Inc.

Troy Chemical Industries, Inc.
West Warren Property 1 LLC

NOTE:

County

Portage
Franklin
Franklin
Delaware
Fairfield
Stark

Clark
Defiance
Hamilton
Montgomery
Hamilton
Delaware
Sandusky
Warren
Franklin
Montgomery
Ashland and Holmes
Montgomery
Summit
Cuyahoga
Jackson
Tuscarawas
Cuyahoga
Madison
Hamilton
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Putnam
Franklin
Huron
Noble
Guernsey
Putnam
Hamilton
Columbiana
Jefferson
Clark
Trumbull
Geauga
Trumbull

Region
Northeast
Central
Central
Central
Central
Northeast
Western
Northwest
Southwest
Western
Southwest
Central
Northwest
Southwest
Central
Western
Northeast and Southeast
Western
Northeast
Northeast
Southeast
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Southwest
Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Central
Northeast
Southeast
Southeast
Northwest
Southwest
Northeast
Southeast
Western
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Industry

Advanced Manufacturing
Healthcare

Healthcare

Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Energy and Chemicals
Automotive

Advanced Manufacturing
Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Healthcare

Automotive

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
TBD

TBD

Advanced Manufacturing
Automotive

Other

Technology

Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Logistics and Distribution
Energy and Chemicals
Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
TBD

Aerospace and Aviation
Automotive

Automotive

Energy and Chemicals
TBD

Jobs Created

20
70
70
50
20
14

3

2
50

0
44
15

4
15

Jobs Created
Payroll

$1,224,760
$7,200,000
$7,200,000
$2,363,587
$1,100,000
$885,000
$120,000
$80,000
$3,630,000
$0
$4,118,400
$800,000
$160,000
$1,410,000
$603,000
$76,960
$125,000
$300,000
$10,400,000
$10,400,000
TBD
TBD
$516,795
$0
$200,000
$4,000,000
$62,000
$1,085,760
$5,000,000
$1,017,120
$541,424
$174,000
$48,880
$36,400
TBD
$3,262,480
$6,913,275
$1,497,600
$233,000
TBD

Jobs Retained

80
447
447
230
146

19

26

3
0
814
316
9

29

114
0

8

4

23
44

0
TBD
TBD
126
160
11
69

1

73
15

0

21
22

1

1
TBD
575
580
35
15
TBD

Fixed Asset
Investment
$400,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$265,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$265,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$26,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$8,500,000 JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan
$1,525,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$50,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$125,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$88,500,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$839,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$206,640 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$4,942,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$15,000,000 JobsOhio Research & Development Grant
$505,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$70,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$5,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$65,300,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$3,600,000 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*
$1,989,221 JobsOhio Vibrant Community Grant
$1,660,000 JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan
$5,200,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$3,200,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$0 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$18,213,212 JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan
$0 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$250,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$1,320,325 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$500,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$50,690 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$30,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$2,179,500 JobsOhio Vibrant Community Grant
$25,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$102,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$11,926,055 JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan
$1,965,000 JobsOhio Small Business Grant
$13,201,044 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*

Program Type

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more t han one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.
2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.
3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment

Program Value

$100,000
$500,000
$300,000
$200,000
$1,600,000
$50,000
$25,000
$25,000
$500,000
$7,000,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000
$200,000
$5,000,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$400,000
$1,000,000
$360,000
$700,000
$664,000
$1,000,000
$25,000
$200,000
$25,000
$4,000,000
$125,000
$75,000
$160,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$600,000
$160,000
$500,000
$3,000,000
$50,000
$1,000,000



