

Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: August 2024

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during August 2024

					Jobs Created		Fixed Asset		
Company	County	Region	Industry	Jobs Created Payroll		Jobs Retained Investment		Program Type	Program Value
ACS Industries, Inc.	Portage	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	20	\$1,224,760	80	\$400,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$100,000
American Regent, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Healthcare	70	\$7,200,000	447	\$265,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
American Regent, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Healthcare	70	\$7,200,000	447	\$265,000,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$300,000
Associated Hygienic Products LLC	Delaware	Central	Healthcare	50	\$2,363,587	230	\$26,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Blue Label Packaging Company	Fairfield	Central	Advanced Manufacturing	20	\$1,100,000	146	\$8,500,000	JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan	\$1,600,000
Brackin Metalworks LLC	Stark	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	14	\$885,000	19	\$1,525,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$50,000
Cyfah, LLC	Clark	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$120,000	26	\$50,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Defifoods Group International, Inc.	Defiance	Northwest	Food and Agribusiness	2	\$80,000	3	\$125,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Divert, Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Energy and Chemicals	50	\$3,630,000	0	\$88,500,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
Dmax, Ltd.	Montgomery	Western	Automotive	0	\$0	814	\$839,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$7,000,000
Enerfab Power & Industrial, LLC	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	44	\$4,118,400	316	\$206,640	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
EXCEL Management Systems, Inc.	Delaware	Central	Technology	15	\$800,000	9	\$0	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Flower Manufacturing, LLC	Sandusky	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$160,000	29	\$0	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Haag-Streit USA, Inc.	Warren	Southwest	Healthcare	15	\$1,410,000	114	\$4,942,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Honda Development & Manufacturing of America, LLC	Franklin	Central	Automotive	9	\$603,000	0	\$15,000,000	JobsOhio Research & Development Grant	\$5,000,000
HR MACHINE "LLC"	Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$76,960	8	\$505,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Ice Barrel Inc.	Ashland and Holmes	Northeast and Southeast	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$125,000	4	\$70,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Infinite Management Solutions, LLC	Montgomery	Western	Other	3	\$300,000	23	\$0	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$50,000
Integra Mission Critical LLC	Summit	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	150	\$10,400,000	44	\$5,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$400,000
International Food Solutions, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Food and Agribusiness	220	\$10,400,000	0	\$65,300,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$1,000,000
Jackson - Grandview Builders, Inc.	Jackson	Southeast	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$3,600,000	JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$360,000
KCK PROPERTIES, LTD.	Tuscarawas	Northeast	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$1,989,221	JobsOhio Vibrant Community Grant	\$700,000
Keene, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	10	\$516,795	126	\$1,660,000	JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan	\$664,000
MAHLE Behr Mt Sterling, Inc.	Madison	Central	Automotive	0	\$0	160	\$5,200,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$1,000,000
Mertz Design Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Other	2	\$200,000	11	\$0	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Millennium Control Systems, LLC	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Technology	40	\$4,000,000	69	\$3,200,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$200,000
Moore Consulting Group, LLC	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Healthcare	1	\$62,000	1	\$0	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Nelson Manufacturing Company	Putnam	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	18	\$1,085,760	73	\$18,213,212	2 JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan	\$4,000,000
Neotek Solutions, Inc.	Franklin	Central	Technology	30	\$5,000,000	15	\$0	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$125,000
Persys Engineering, Inc.	Huron	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	24	\$1,017,120	0	\$250,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$75,000
Pinnacle Warehousing Solutions LLC	Noble	Southeast	Logistics and Distribution	13	\$541,424	21	\$1,320,325	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$160,000
Plastic Compounders, Inc.	Guernsey	Southeast	Energy and Chemicals	5	\$174,000	22	\$500,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Schwab Builders LLC	Putnam	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	1	\$48,880	1	\$50,690	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
Sweet Butter Bakery LLC	Hamilton	Southwest	Food and Agribusiness	1	\$36,400	1	\$30,000	JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$25,000
The City of East Liverpool Community Improvement Corporation	Columbiana	Northeast	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$2,179,500	JobsOhio Vibrant Community Grant	\$600,000
Titanium Metals Corporation	Jefferson	Southeast	Aerospace and Aviation	50	\$3,262,480	575	\$25,000,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$160,000
Topre America Corporation	Clark	Western	Automotive	157	\$6,913,275		\$102,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
Transglobal, Inc.	Trumbull	Northeast	Automotive	40	\$1,497,600		\$11,926,055	JobsOhio Growth Fund Loan	\$3,000,000
Troy Chemical Industries, Inc.	Geauga	Northeast	Energy and Chemicals	5	\$233,000	15		JobsOhio Small Business Grant	\$50,000
West Warren Property 1 LLC	Trumbull	Northeast	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$13,201,044	JobsOhio Spec Development Grant - OSIP*	\$1,000,000

- 1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more t han one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.
- 2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications. 3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.
- 4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment